

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

RFB 4287 <b>PROJECT NO. 18049A WOOLDRIDGE RD. (CASCADE TO EVERHART) BOND 2018</b> BASE BID - HMAC	JE Construction Services, LLC. 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd. Bldg 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - General (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>									
1-A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART A)	AL	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12,723.00	\$ 12,723.00	\$ 8,179.80	\$ 8,179.80
1-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (AS REQUIRED)	AL	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00
1-A3	OZONE ACTION DAY	EA	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
1-A4	TCP MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	AL	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1-A5	TCP ITEMS (BARRELS, CONES, ETC.)	MONTH	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 65,232.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 68,400.00
1-A6	TCP - ELECTRIC MESSAGE BOARDS	EA	9	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 18,711.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 102,600.00
1-A7	TCP - PAVEMENT REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1-A8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION (EXISTING SIGNAL MOD FOR ALL PHASES OF TRAFFIC CONTROL)	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
1-A9	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-A10	SILT FENCE FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION	LF	1794	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 16,953.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,910.00
1-A11	BLOCK SODDING	SY	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 13.23	\$ 4,233.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00
1-A12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A12)</b>					\$ 168,575.00		\$ 267,200.40		\$ 346,489.80

<b>Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>									
1-B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART B)	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 88,031.00	\$ 88,031.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
1-B2	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	14412	\$ 12.00	\$ 172,944.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 148,299.48	\$ 12.00	\$ 172,944.00
1-B3	TYPE D HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5") (NCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	12328	\$ 17.00	\$ 209,576.00	\$ 21.08	\$ 259,874.24	\$ 20.00	\$ 246,560.00
1-B4	TYPE B HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (2.5")	SY	12328	\$ 24.00	\$ 295,872.00	\$ 26.01	\$ 320,651.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 308,200.00
1-B5	SINGLE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT UNDERSEAL	SY	12328	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,640.00	\$ 5.12	\$ 63,119.36	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,640.00
1-B6	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	1849	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,792.00	\$ 9.97	\$ 18,434.53	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,490.00
1-B7	LIMESTONE BASE (6") (TY A, GR 1-2)	SY	14412	\$ 22.00	\$ 317,064.00	\$ 32.76	\$ 472,137.12	\$ 27.00	\$ 389,124.00
1-B8	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	14412	\$ 14.00	\$ 201,768.00	\$ 28.43	\$ 409,733.16	\$ 25.50	\$ 367,506.00
1-B9	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W)(4")(DOT)(090 MIL)	LF	5676	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,916.44	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,108.40
1-B10	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (8") (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	215	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 298.85	\$ 1.80	\$ 387.00
1-B11	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	143	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 15.12	\$ 2,162.16	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,788.50
1-B12	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y) (4") (SLD) (090 MIL) (DBL)	LF	2928	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 4,069.92	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,270.40
1-B13	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y) (4") (DOT) (090 MIL)	LF	26	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 17.94	\$ 0.90	\$ 23.40
1-B14	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (ARROW) (090 MIL)	EA	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
1-B15	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (WORD) (090 MIL)	EA	2	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
1-B16	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED	LF	60	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,460.00
1-B17	TY I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	11	\$ 6.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 62.37	\$ 7.30	\$ 80.30
1-B18	TY-II-A-A RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	88	\$ 6.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 498.96	\$ 7.30	\$ 642.40
1-B19	TY-II-B-B RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	1	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 5.67	\$ 7.30	\$ 7.30
1-B20	REMOVE EXISTING STREET SIGNS AND ASSEMBLIES	EA	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00
1-B21	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P)	EA	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
1-B22	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
1-B23	COMBO SPEED HUMP (W17-1)/SPEED LIMIT (W13-1P)(INCL. POLE AND ASSEMBLY)	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
1-B24	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B24)</b>					\$ 1,388,739.00		\$ 1,848,662.98		\$ 1,683,811.70

<b>Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>									
1-C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART C)	AL	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
1-C2	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	1391	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,685.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 78,869.70	\$ 41.00	\$ 57,031.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

RFB 4287				JE Construction Services, LLC.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		Bay Ltd.	
PROJECT NO. 18049A WOOLDRIDGE RD. (CASCADE TO EVERHART) BOND 2018				7505 Up River Rd.		6229 Leopard Street		401 Corn Products Rd. Bldg 1	
BASE BID - HMAC				Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-C3	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SOLID) - CROSSWALK	LF	333	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 15.12	\$ 5,034.96	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,493.50
1-C4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)</b>					<b>\$ 58,513.00</b>		<b>\$ 90,724.66</b>		<b>\$ 69,024.50</b>
<b>Part D -STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>									
1-D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART D)	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,173.00	\$ 29,173.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
1-D2	REMOVE EXISTING INLET OR MANHOLE	EA	20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
1-D3	4' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	3	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
1-D4	5' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,891.00	\$ 19,782.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
1-D5	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (15" - 24")	LF	822	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 48,333.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 44,388.00
1-D6	TYPICAL 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	6030	\$ 36.00	\$ 217,080.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 157,986.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198,990.00
1-D7	6' CONCRETE CURB INLET (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	16	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 83,664.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 166,400.00
1-D8	18" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	435	\$ 136.00	\$ 59,160.00	\$ 172.58	\$ 75,072.30	\$ 270.00	\$ 117,450.00
1-D9	24" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	350	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 214.45	\$ 75,057.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,500.00
1-D10	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER INLETS AND MANHOLES)	EA	21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
1-D11	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER LINES)	LF	785	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,495.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,945.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,775.00
1-D12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (D1 THRU D12)</b>					<b>\$ 682,615.00</b>		<b>\$ 618,679.90</b>		<b>\$ 816,003.00</b>
<b>Part E -WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>									
1-E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART E)	AL	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,993.54	\$ 6,993.54	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
1-E2	6" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	26	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 235.24	\$ 6,116.24	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,460.00
1-E3	8" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	431	\$ 220.00	\$ 94,820.00	\$ 112.96	\$ 48,685.76	\$ 350.00	\$ 150,850.00
1-E4	8" X 6" D.I.TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 694.26	\$ 694.26	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
1-E5	6" D.I. WATERLINE	LF	25	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 186.48	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
1-E6	8" D.I. WATERLINE	LF	60	\$ 178.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 175.77	\$ 10,546.20	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00
1-E7	6" WATER VALVE	EA	3	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,581.30	\$ 4,743.90	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
1-E8	8" WATER VALVE	EA	8	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 18,648.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
1-E9	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00
1-E10	NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,608.70	\$ 13,217.40	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23,400.00
1-E11	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATER LINES	LF	542	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 2,048.76	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,981.00
1-E12	PAVEMENT REPAIR FOR WATERLINE EXTENSIONS OUTSIDE PROJECT LIMITS	SY	26	\$ 900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 207.90	\$ 5,405.40	\$ 490.00	\$ 12,740.00
1-E13	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (E1 THRU E13)</b>					<b>\$ 233,604.00</b>		<b>\$ 146,864.46</b>		<b>\$ 306,431.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,532,046.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,972,132.40</b>		<b>\$ 3,221,760.00</b>